

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8635-8639/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2014 in LPA No. 295/2013 in SCA No. 11363/2009, LPA No. 965/2013, in SCA No. 6959/2008, LPA No. 964/2013 in SCA No. 6017/2008, LPA No. 642/2013 in SCA No. 3718/2008 and LPA No. 610/2013 in SCA No. 11706/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirav K. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. P. Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.09.09
17:17:30 IST
Reason:

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is
directed that the State of Gujarat shall comply with the

order of the High Court up to 50% within two months.
Needless to say, if case the appeal is dismissed, the
respondents shall be entitled to the balance 50% with

2

interest, which shall be determined at the time of final
adjudication of the appeal.
Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER