

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 6-10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aneem Samuel, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel, submits that the order passed by this Court on 08.09.2014 shall be complied with within three months hence. Regard being had to the circumstances mentioned in the application, the prayer stands allowed. It is hereby made clear that no further extension will be granted.

The IA Nos.6-10 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.8553-8557 of 2014 stand disposed of.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Date: 2015.01.07
16:50:52 IST
Reason:

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master