

ITEM NO.11+12

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 17-21/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

CONMT. PET. (C) NO.436-440/2016 IN C.A. NO.8553-8557/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. N.K. Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pryannk Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat and other officers fairly stated that the judgment shall be complied with from all aspects by the end of October, 2016. It is hereby made clear that no extension shall be granted. If any officer deviates, serious view shall be taken. Ms. Hemantika Wahi,

2

shall communicate the order to them so that the wisdom shall dawn on them and they shall act in promptitude.

The IAs and the contempt petitions are disposed of.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master