

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 22 of 2016

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Kusum Chaudhari, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8553 of 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 23 to 26 of 2016

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Kusum Chaudhari, Advocate in C.A Nos. 8554, 8555, 8557 of 2014 respectively)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8553-8557 of 2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) Nos. 8635-39 of 2014 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the State of Gujarat shall comply with the order of the High Court up to 50% within two months. Needless to say, if the appeal is dismissed, the respondents shall be entitled to the balance 50% with interest, which shall be determined at the time of final adjudication of the appeal.

Hearing expedited."

The interlocutory application Nos. 17-21 of 2016 (Application for directions) and Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 436-440 of 2016 in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat and other officers fairly stated that the judgment shall be complied with from all aspects by the end of October, 2016. It is hereby made clear that no extension shall be granted. If any officer deviates, serious view shall be taken. Ms.

Hemantika Wahi, shall communicate the order to them so that the wisdom shall dawn on them and they shall act in promptitude.

The IAs and the contempt petitions are disposed of."

It is submitted that Ms. Kusum Chaudhari, Advocate has filed application for impleadment on behalf of Applicants/Impleading parties in C.A Nos. 8553 of 2014 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 22 of 2016 and placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Kusum Chaudhari, Advocate has also filed four applications for directions in C.A Nos. 8554, 8555 and 8557 of 2014 respectively and the same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 23 to 26 of 2016 respectively and placed with appeal paper books.

The interlocutory application in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Ms. Kusum Chaudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR