

JITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 22/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 25/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Cordelia Slong, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For impleadment: Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post application for impleadment (I.A. No. 22 of 2016)
along with the main appeal.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master