

QP674/2017

1

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No.674/2017 In C.A. No.8555 of 2014

@ C.A. Nos.8553-8557 of 2014

PUJARA SUMANKUMAR BHAGWANJIBHAI AND ORS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR
(Office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT. PET.(C) No.701/2017 In C.A. No.8556/2014

@ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014

(Office Report)

C.A. Nos.8554, 8555 AND 8557/2014 @ C.A. Nos.8553-8557/2014

(For directions and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Nirav K. Majmudar, Adv.

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Srimanta Ray, adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

CA 8554, 8555 & Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

8557/14 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Mr. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

CP674/2017

2

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, learned counsel appearing for
the respondent-contemnor prays for and is granted three
weeks' time to file the reply.

Let the matter be listed on 5 th

May, 2017.

If any amount is outstanding, the same may be paid
to the contempt petitioners in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master