

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellants

VERSUS

DR. P.A. BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondents

(FOR ON IA 24/2016 FOR ON IA 25/2016 FOR ON IA 26/2016)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 674/2017 in C.A. 8555/2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014 (III)

Date : 23-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellants

Mr. N.K. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Nirav Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Prian K. Adhyan, Adv.
Mr. Srimanto Rey, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT. PET. (C) No. 674/2017

Let this contempt petition be listed alongwith Civil Appeal Nos. 8553-8557/2014 before the appropriate Bench on 21.3.2018, so that the controversy can be finally put to rest.

The parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar