

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 22/2016,27/2016,24/2016,25/2016,26/2016,90282/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Civil Appeal 8553-57/2014 alongwith Commt. pet. (C) Nos. 701 and 916 of 2017 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 90282/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 701/2017 IN c.a no. 8556 of 2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014 (III)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 26006/2018

IA No. 26006/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 916/2017 IN c.a. no. 8557/2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014 (III)

Date : 15-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 8553-8557/2014

Notice of alternative arrangement could not be served to Respondent No. 4 as postal remarks shows "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent for issuance of alternative arrangement within a period of two weeks.

However, Hon'ble Court has permitted the appeal to be listed in the month of January, 2020 vide Order dated 05.08.2019.

List again on 16.03.2020.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 701/2017 IN c.a no. 8556 of 2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014

Notice of alternative arrangement could not be served to the Alleged Contempt Petitioner as postal remarks shows "undelivered".

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders as the petitioner is unrepresented.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 916/2017 IN c.a. no. 8557/2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014

Being Complete matter, list the matter before the Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm