

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15024/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 15025/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 90282/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 20686/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed and delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs.20,000/- to be deposited in the account of Supreme Court Employees Welfare Association within four weeks from today.

On such deposit being made, the application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.4 stands allowed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER