

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION OF EARLY HEARING (I.A 155922/2021)IN CIVIL APPEAL
8553-57/2014

IA No.155922/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 17-01-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Nirav Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Mankame, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.155922/2021 In C.A.Ns.8553-8557/2014

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.1 for early hearing of the appeals.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No.1 and carefully perusing the averments made in the application for early hearing, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list these appeals for hearing before the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice V. Ramasubramanian.

IA No.155922/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

