

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8553-8557/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DR. P A BHATT & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 701/2017 In C.A No. 8556 Of 2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014 (III)
(IA No. 26006/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 674/2017 IN C.A.8555/2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014 (III)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 916/2017 IN C.A. NO. 8557/2014 @ C.A. No. 8553-8557/2014 (III)

Date : 26-04-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Parties:

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Nirav K Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal.

The Appeals are allowed and Contempt Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment. The operative portion of the judgment reads as follows:

"56. Therefore, all the appeals are allowed, the impugned order of the High Court is set aside and the writ petitions filed by the respondents are dismissed. The contempt petitions are also dismissed along with all interlocutory applications including the impleadment application(s). No costs."

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)